Form PTO-1595 (Rev.'03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	9-30-2005 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Offi
9 2010 RECC	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Unice: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
George I. Norman	Name: EnviroProp Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) 09/23/05	8466 N. Lockwood Ridge Rd., Suite 261
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Sarasota</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:_
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/653,442 60/653,366 60/672,836 60/681,299 60/687,698 60/698,624	
60/681,299 60/687,698 60/698,624 29/233,528 29/233,531 29/234,308	
29/234, 313 29/234, 897 29/236, 641 Additional numbers a	ttached? X Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 15
Name: EnviroProp Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 600.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	
8466 N. Lockwood Ridge Rd., Suite 261	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Sarasota	8. Payment Information
State: Florida Zip: 34243	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	
9. Signature: Altore M	9/23/05
B/2005 DBYRNE CO000020 F065342 Signature	Date
C:8021 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:
	t) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Additional Patent Applications Being Assigned:

Patent Application No. 29/237,196

Patent Application No. 29/237,642

Patent Application No. 29/237,195

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS

Whereas, I, George I. Norman of Bradenton, Florida, hereinafter referred to as

"Applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and

setforth, as filed within the following Provisional Patent and Design Patent Applications:

"EnviroProp Impeller" Application Filing Date: 02/16/2005 Application No. 60/653,442

"EnviroProp Hydro Vortex Diverters No.2" Application Filing Date: 02/16/2005 Application No.: 60/653,366

"EnviroProp Ultimate Guard"

Application Filing Date: 04/19/05 Application No.: 60/672,836

"EnviroProp Diverters for Solid Type and or Porous Screen Cage Type Guard Shrouds" Application Filing Date: 05/16/2005

Application Filing Date: 05/16/2005 Application No.: 60/681,299

"EnviroProp Universal Guard"

Application Filing Date: 06/06/2005 Application No.: 60/687,698

"EnviroProp Anti-Trauma Bumper Guard Rail and Skeg Guard"

Application Filing Date: 06/14/2005 Application No.: 60/698,624

"Propeller Guard Screen Guard Single No.1"

Application Filing Date: 07/06/2005 Application No.: 29/233,528

1

"Propeller Guard Screen Guard Single No.2"

Application Filing Date: 07/06/2005 Application No.: 29/233,531

"EnviroProp Ultimate Guard Propeller Guard"

Application Filing Date: 07/14/2005 Application No.: 29/234,308

"EnviroProp Universal Guard Propeller Guard"

Application Filing Date: 07/14/2005 Application No.: 29/234,313

"EnviroProp Universal Guard II"

Application Filing Date: 07/25/2005 Application No.: 29/234,897

"EnviroProp Universal Guard Propeller Guard II" Application Filing Date: 08/20/2005 Application No.: 29/236,641

"EnviroProp Universal Guard III" Application Filing Date: 08/20/2005 Application No.: 29/237,196

"EnviroProp Guard and Thrust Enhancer for Electric Trolling Motors III"

Application Filing Date: 08/20/2005 Application No.: 29/237,642

"EnviroProp Guard and Thrust Enhancer for Electric Trolling Motors IV"

Application Filing Date: 08/20/2005 Application No.: 29/237,195

Whereas, EnviroProp Corporation, incorporated under the laws of the state of

Florida, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", whose mailing address is 8466 N.

Lockwood Ridge Road, Suite 261, Sarasota, Florida 34243, is desirous of acquiring my

entire right, title and interest, in and to, the aforesaid Provisional Patent Applications;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, together with other good and valuable consideration, I, the "applicant", by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said "assignee" my full and exclusive right to the aforesaid inventions in the United States and the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefrom, in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all United States Patents that may ensue from the aforesaid Provisional Patent Applications to the said "assignee", of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and transfer not been entered into and consummated.

Executed this 23rd of September, 2005, at Salt Lake City, Utah.

Vorman ge

State of Utah

Salt Lake County

Before me personally appeared the said George I. Norman, personally known to me, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed on the 23rd day of September, 2005.

NOTARY PUBLIC OJIK DEGEUS 79 S MAIN ST STE 100 SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84111 Commission Expires Oct. 25, 2008 State of Utah

My Commission Expires

3

RECORDED: 09/26/2005